

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT....Appellant(s)

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR LR PUJARI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 07/11/2017

ORAL ORDER

Pending admission, let notice be issued to the other side making it returnable on 30.11.2017.

Registry may call for the paper book so as to reach this Court on or before the returnable date.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR