

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

## CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT....Appellant(s)

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance :

MR PARTHIV B SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR LR PUJARI, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**  
:

Date : 26/12/2017

## ORAL ORDER

Though the notice pending admission of the appeal has already been served upon the respondent, he has chosen not to appear before this Court.

***Let the appeal be ADMITTED. Let the matter appear for final hearing peremptorily on February 22, 2018.***

Let the paper-book be called for.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

Aakar