

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 05/05/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Parthiv Shah, learned advocate appearing
for the applicant has filed sick note.

Let the matter appear on May 07, 2018 in the
first 25 matters.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

M.M.MIRZA