

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT

=====

**Appearance :**

MR PARTHIV B SHAH for the PETITIONER.

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the PETITIONER.

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 28/06/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Parthiv B. Shah appears for  
respondent – accused. Hence, registry is hereby directed to  
correct the appearance. List on 11.7.2018.

**(A.J.DESAI, J)**

SAVARIYA