

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1156 of 2017**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK SONI, LD.APP(2) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 11/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Leave to join "the original complainant" as party respondent in this appeal, in view of the amended provisions of The Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Notice to the newly added respondent - original complainant about hearing to this appeal, returnable on 20/08/2018.

Direct service is permitted, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti