

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1156 of 2017

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 20/08/2018

**ORAL ORDER**

The original complainant is before this court, viz. Chirag Thakorlal Solanki. He requires legal aid. Let the legal aid be provided to the complainant within a period of one week. Office to do the needful. Name and other details of the original complainant is as under:

*"Chirag Thakorlal Solanki**Residing at:**B/12, MBC & UAS Patel Residency,**Nr. St. Joseph School,**Old Chhani Road,**Vadodara-390002.**Contact No. 9664757545"*

Copy of this order be given to the original complainant.

Let the matter appear on **September 6, 2018.**

**(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)***pradyuman*