

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 24/12/2019

ORAL ORDER

List, deleting the name of learned advocate Mr. Parthiv B. Shah for the appellant, on 11.02.2020.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED