

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1156 of 2017

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT
Versus
CHIRAGBHAI PRAVINBHAI BRAHMBHATT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1
(MR RM PARMAR)(591) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
ADVOCATE NAME DELETED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The cause list shows that learned advocate Mr.
R.M. Parmar has expired.

Issue advocate notice to respondent No.2 returnable
on 04.05.2026.

M.H. DAVE/105

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)